3]i)wait until underground telephone lines are put in.

Motion by Leo Jacobson to have the Firemen install additional fire

whistle switches where needed. JSeconded by Martin Tracy._ Carried.
Motion by Deane Varrow to adjourn. Sgéonded by Leg-Jacobson. Carried.
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Fontanelle, Iowa ‘ ,
September 5, 1978

The City Council met in regular session at the City Hall at 7:30 p.m.
with Mayor Floyd A. Walter presiding. Council Members present were: Art
Baudler, Deane Darrow, Ralph Means and Keith Westphal. Absent: Merle
Lechtenberger. :

Motion by Deane Darrow to accept the minutes of the last meetings
as presented., Seconded by Art Baudler. Carried. ' ~

Motion by Ralph Means to approve the Clerk and Treasurer's reports. o

Seconded by Keith Westphal. Carried. ,
Motion by Deane Darrow to pay all bills. Seconded by Ralph Means. |

Carried.
GENERAL FUND - ; ELECTRIC ‘UTILITY FUND
Delmer Miller 2%.46 Transfer to Sinking & Reserve
Keryy Miller 56.16 Account 2945.00
James Lowe ; 22'1.29 Delmer Miller -+ 270.10
Dale Sickles 76.20 Kerry Miller 114.3%4
Evelyn Rohner \ 147.°13 Dale Sickles 89.27
Edgar Frank 76.8% Evelyn Rohner 47.80
First National Bank 188.40 First National Bank 112.25
Pfreasurer, State of Iowa 39.00 BEdgar Frank ‘ 26.10
IPERS-FOAB 202.%2 Treasurer, State of Iowa 21.00
I.P.E.R.S. 139.00 IPERS-FOAB 82.32
First National Bank 183%9.00 I.P.E.R.S. 60.20
Rockeys Garage 54.60 Treasurer, State of Iowa 332 .88
Unity Welding & Supply 27.85 Bureau of Reclamation 28%6.74
* Adair County Engineer 218.09 Central Ia. Power Co-op 1247.97
Dean Greenwalt 38.499 Dale Sickles 7.59
Floyd Walter : 15.00 Deane Darrow 24.70
James Lowe 64 .00 Delmer Miller . 36.41
Kerry Miller 11.47 Iowa BLlectric Supply Co. 48.41
Merrill Jones 8Y.68 Kerry Miller 31.42
Miller 0il Co. 117.12 Miller 0il Co. 69.3%9
United ‘felephone Co. 25.96 SIMECA Power Supply Study 92.16
Van Vlieet Hardware 20,69 United Telephone Co. 11.40
Wallace Auto Supply T7.48 . Van Vleet Hardware 2.19
Wallace Distributing 875.00 Wise Protective Products 7.99
Pirst National Bank (Ins.) 3516.50 First National Bank (Ins.) <2648.85
Fontanelle Observer 42.50 Missouri Basin Power Ag'cy 123.38
Fontanelle Postmaster 2.80 Fontanelle Postmaster 30.00
James Lowe . 227.29 Delmer Miller : 281.05
Dale Sickles 68.51 Kerry Miller - 109.36
Evelyn Rohner 104 .82 Dale Sickles 113.44
Edgar Frank 168.70 Evelyn Rohner 71.14
Petty Cash 2.30 Delmer Miller ‘ 100,00
Kerry Miller 13.40 City Utilities Funds : .18
James Lowe 227.29 . Farmers Electric Co-op 3,00 @ ¢
Dale Sickles 42.50 Delmer Miller ' 244,39
Evelyn Rohner .. 89.37 Kerry Miller 80.48
Edgar Frank 76,85 . Dale Sickles 112.49
. 9164.73 Evelyn Rohner 72.14
Edgar Frank : 39,67
‘ 125477.80
ROAD USE TQX ' . LIBRARY SALARY ,
E. C. Hegnlngsen Co, ©018.00 Mrs. Frost P. Patterson 46.97
Delmer Mlller 69.09 Genevive A. Dodds 8.46
Kerry Miller 51.56 IPERS-FOAB . | 14.28
“6138.65 . Mrs. Frost P. Patterson 46.97
. . . Genevive A. Dodds 8.46
TRUST & AGENCY Mrs. Frost P. Patterson 46.37
City Utilities Funds 25.00 - .Genevive A. Dodds 8.46
(Ron Dobosz) ’ ~—180.57

25.00



N

WATER UTILITY FUND
Transfer to Sinking and
Reserve Accounts

Delmer Miller

Kerry Miller

Dale Sickles

Evelyn Rohner

Edgar Frank

First National Bank
Treasurer, State of Iowa
IPERS-FOAB.

I.P.E.R.S.

Treasurer, State of Iowa
Automatic Systems

Brown Supply Co.

Dale Sickles

Delmer Miller

Farmers Co-op

N G&H Motor Freight Line

"Kerry Miller
Miller 0il Co.

- Municipal Supply Co.
Schildberg Construction
T. S. McShane Co.Inc.
Utility Equipment Co.
United Telephone Co.
Van Vleet Hardware
Wise Protective Products
Pirst National Bank
Fontanelle Postmaster
Delmer Miller
Kerry Miller
Dale Sickles
Evelyn Rohner
Richard Edsall
City Utilities Fund
Petty Cash
Delmer Miller
Kerry Miller
Dale Sickles
Evelyn Rohner
Edgar Frank

1059.00

66.32
75.38

42.%1.

47.80
39.67
287.25
51.50
207 .34
151.65
103.32
6.00
368,92
10.11
24,40
11.75
53,21
45038
50.81
221.69
80.56
1531.12
82.10
59.20
5.43
7.98

(Ins,)1406.83

15.00
5.87

- 88.78
16.53
67.37
10.00
.42

5.50

121.34
144 .35
-16.53%
81.82
26.10
6696.64

SEWER UTILITY

311

11.72

Delmer Miller
Kerry Miller 3,82
Dale Sickles 28.8%
Edgar Frank 26.10
First National Bank 18.70
Treasurer, State of Iowa 8.50
IPERS-FOAB 49.08
I.P.E.R.S. 35.89
Manchester Laboratories T70.67
Miller 0il Co. 14.%4
United Telephone Co. 10.83%
Van Vleet Hardware 1.50
Wise Protective Products 7.98
First National Bank (Ins,) 772.82
Fontanelle Postmaster 2.00
Delmer Miller 15.59
Dale Sickles 38.13%
Delmer Miller 5.87
Kerry Miller 11.47
Dale Sickles 65.09
Edgar Frank 26.10
1225.03%
RECEIPTS
GENERAL ; 9603%.18
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 52.50
ROAD USE TAX 1609.49-
DEBT SERVICE 826.27
WATER UTILITY 4220.85
SEWER UTILITY 338.40
ELECTRIC UTILITY 11725.97
LIBRARY SALARY 406,70
28,78%.36

Committee Reports were heard, and correspondence was read. There was
discussion on picking up the demand cost on electric utility bills.
Marshall Jim Lowe discussed the possibility of having a "Noise Ordinance¥
Motorcycles have been disturbing the

used instead of disturbing the peace.

citizens because of the loud noise. ,
Weeds around town have caused complaints.
Motion by Deane Darrow to have the Mayor fill in as Weed Commissioner

in the absence of Lechtenberger and to put a notice in the paper, regarding

the .cutting of weeds.

Streets were discussed an

Seconded by Art Baudler.
d it was decided that 1 load of o0il and 3 loads

of chips should be ordered immediately.

Mr. Lloyd Palmitier of the Gas Company met with
that the Gas Company is still taking new customers.
100 feet per customer, for those wanting to hook up.

 Mrs. Jim Dickerson and Don Bohling met with the Council regarding the

burying of the TV cable
Mrs. Dickerson objected
of her established lawn.

Carried.

the Council. He reports
The Company does extend

from the Lutheran Church to the Good Samaritan Center.
to the cable going through her “yard and the disturbing
The Council decided to put the cable east approx-

imately 30 feet from the present mapped out location, to avoid .any conflict.
The Council felt that it was up to the Lutheran Church to furnish its

own light in the parking lot,
. A meeting of the Iowa Associa
17th thru 19th. .

in Des Moines from Sept.

since it is the Church's lot.
tion of Municipal Utidities is to be held

_Motion by Keith Westphal to send Delmer Miller to the I1.A.M.U. meeting

in Des Moines, September 17th through 19th and to pay his expenses.

by Deane Darrow. Carried.
. Motion by Deane

Garage for repairs.

Seconded by Ralph Means.

Seconded

Darrow to have the Blue Ford pick-up taken to S&S Ford
Carried. ' .

Motion by Art Baudler to contact Midstate Engineering Co. of Creston

to do surveying of streets in Arnolds Addition.

Seconded by Ralph Means. Carri

There being no further business; Motion was made by Ralph Means to adjour:

Seconded Hnge n;ggar w. Carried.
Atteat: Evelé% .‘Rogner. Clerk

Ployd A. Walter, Mayor



