310 wait until underground telephone lines are put in.

Motion by Leo Jacobson to have the Firemen install additional fire whistle switches where needed. Seconded by Martin Tracy. Carried. Motion by Deane Darrow to adjourn. Seconded by Leo Jacobson. Carried.

flage Uniter;

Fontanelle, Iowa September 5, 1978

The City Council met in regular session at the City Hall at 7:30 p.m. with Mayor Floyd A. Walter presiding. Council Members present were: Art Baudler, Deane Darrow, Ralph Means and Keith Westphal. Absent: Merle Lechtenberger.

Motion by Deane Darrow to accept the minutes of the last meetings as presented. Seconded by Art Baudler. Carried.

Motion by Ralph Means to approve the Clerk and Treasurer's reports. Seconded by Keith Westphal. Carried.

Motion by Deane Darrow to pay all bills. Seconded by Ralph Means.

Carried.  GENERAL FUND  Delmer Miller  Keryy Miller  James Lowe  Dale Sickles	23.46 56.16 227.29 76.20		ELECTRIC UTILITY FUND Transfer to Sinking & Reser Account Delmer Miller Kerry Miller	rve 2945.00 270.10 114.34
Évelyn Rohner	147.73		Dale Sickles	89.27
Edgar Frank	76.83		Evelyn Rohner	47.80
First National Bank	188.40		First National Bank	112.25
Treasurer, State of Iowa	39.00		Edgar Frank	26.10 21.00
IPERS-FOAB	202.32		Treasurer, State of Iowa	82.32
I.P.E.R.S.	139.00		IPERS-FOAB I.P.E.R.S.	60.20
First National Bank	1839.00 54.60		Treasurer, State of Iowa	332.88
Rockeys Garage	27.85	Ü	Bureau of Reclamation	2836.74
Unity Welding & Supply	218.09		Central Ia. Power Co-op	1247.97
Adair County Engineer Dean Greenwalt	38.99		Dale Sickles	7.59
Floyd Walter	15.00		Deane Darrow	24.70
James Lowe	64.00		Delmer Miller	36.41
Kerry Miller	11.47		Iowa Electric Supply Co.	48.41
Merrill Jones	89.68		Kerry Miller	31.42
Miller Oil Co.	117.12		Miller Oil Co.	69.39 92.16
United Telephone Co.	25.96		SIMECA Power Supply Study	11.40
Van Vleet Hardware	20.69		United Telephone Co. Van Vleet Hardware	2.19
Wallace Auto Supply	7.48 875.00		Wise Protective Products	7.99
Wallace Distributing First National Bank (Ins.)	3516.50		First National Bank (Ins.)	2648.85
Fontanelle Observer	42.50		Missouri Basin Power Ag'cy	
Fontanelle Postmaster	2.80		Fontanelle Postmaster	30.00
James Lowe	227.29		Delmer Miller	281.05
Dale Sickles	68.51		Kerry Miller	109.36
Evelyn Rohner	104.82		Dale Sickles	113.44
Edgar Frank	168.70		Evelyn Rohner	71.14
Petty Cash	2.30		Delmer Miller	100.00
Kerry Miller	13.40		City Utilities Funds	.78 3.00
James Lowe	227.29		Farmers Electric Co-op Delmer Miller	244.39
Dale Sickles Evelyn Rohner	42.50 8 <b>9.37</b>		Kerry Miller	80.48
Edgar Frank	76.83	:	Dale Sickles	112.49
Bugar Frame	9164.13		Evelyn Rohner	72.14
			Edgar Frank	39.67
				12547.80
TO LT HOT MAN			T T DD ADA C AT A DA	
ROAD USE TAX	6018.00	÷	LIBRARY SALARY Mrs. Frost P. Patterson	46.97
E. C. Henningsen Co, Delmer Miller	69.09		Genevive A. Dodds	8.46
Kerry Miller	51.56		IPERS-FOAB	14.28
	6138.65	٠	Mrs. Frost P. Patterson	46.97
			Genevive A. Dodds	8.46
TRUST & AGENCY			Mrs. Frost P. Patterson	46.97
City Utilities Funds	25.00		Genevive A. Dodds	8.46
(Ron Dobosz)	25.00			180.57

25.00

311	
11.72 3.82 28.83	

				211
	WATER UTILITY FUND	ς.	SEWER UTILITY	44 70
	Monafon to Sinking and	•	Delmer Miller	11.72
	Reserve Accounts	1059.00	Kerry Miller	3.82
	Delmer Miller	66.32	Date Sickles	28.83
	Kerry Miller	75.38	Edgar Frank	26.10
	Dale Sickles	66.32 75.38 42.31	First National Bank	18.70
	Evelyn Rohner	47.80	Treasurer, State of Iowa	8.50
	Edgar Frank	39.67	IPERS-FOAB	49.08
	First National Bank .	287.25	I.P.E.R.S.	35.89
	Treasurer, State of Iowa	51.50	Manchester Laboratories	70.67
	IPERS-FOAB	207.34		14.34
	I.P.E.R.S.	151.65	United Telephone Co.	10.83
	Treasurer, State of Iowa	103.32	Van Vleet Hardware	1.50
	Automatic Systems	6.00	Wise Protective Products	7.98
	Prouve Cupply Co	368.92	First National Bank (Ins.)	
	Brown Supply Co. Dale Sickles	10.11	Fontanelle Postmaster	2.00
	DOLO	24.40	Delmer Miller	15.59
		11.75	Dale Sickles	38.13
\	Farmers Co-op	53.21	Delmer Miller	5.87
1	G&H Motor Freight Line Kerry Miller	45.38	Kerry Miller	11.47
	Miller Oil Co.	50.81	Dale Sickles	65.09
1	Municipal Supply Co.	221 69	Edgar Frank	26.10
i,	Schildberg Construction	80.56	Eugai Flaim	1225.03
	T. S. McShane Co.Inc.	1531.12		:
	Utility Equipment Co.	82.10	RECEIPTS	
	United Telephone Co.	59.20	GENERAL	9603.18
	Van Vleet Hardware	5.43	FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING	52.50
	Wise Protective Products	7.98	ROAD USE TAX	1609 <b>.</b> 49
	First National Bank (Ins.	11406.83	DEBT SERVICE	826.27
	Fontanelle Postmaster	15.00	WATER UTILITY SEWER UTILITY	4220.85
	Delmer Miller	5.87	SEWER UTILITY	338.40
	Kerry Miller	88.78	ELECTRIC UTILITY	11725.97
	Dale Sickles	16.53	LIBRARY SALARY	406.70
	Evelyn Rohner	67.37		28,783.36
	Richard Edsall	10.00		
	City Utilities Fund	•42		
	Petty Cash	5.50	• •	
	Delmer Miller	121.34		
	Kerry Miller	144.35		
	Dale Sickles	16.53		
	Evelyn Rohner	81.82		•
	Edgar Frank	26.10		
		6 <del>696.64</del>		

Committee Reports were heard, and correspondence was read. There was discussion on picking up the demand cost on electric utility bills.

Marshall Jim Lowe discussed the possibility of having a "Noise Ordinance" used instead of disturbing the peace. Motorcycles have been disturbing the citizens because of the loud noise.

Weeds around town have caused complaints.

Motion by Deane Darrow to have the Mayor fill in as Weed Commissioner in the absence of Lechtenberger and to put a notice in the paper, regarding the cutting of weeds. Seconded by Art Baudler. Carried.

Streets were discussed and it was decided that I load of oil and 3 loads

of chips should be ordered immediately.

Mr. Lloyd Palmitier of the Gas Company met with the Council. He reports that the Gas Company is still taking new customers. The Company does extend He reports

100 feet per customer, for those wanting to hook up.

Mrs. Jim Dickerson and Don Bohling met with the Council regarding the burying of the TV cable from the Lutheran Church to the Good Samaritan Center. Mrs. Dickerson objected to the cable going through her grand and the disturbing of her established lawn. The Council decided to put the cable east approximately 30 feet from the present mapped out location, to avoid any conflict.

The Council felt that it was up to the Lutheran Church to furnish its own light in the parking lot, since it is the Church's lot.

A meeting of the Iowa Association of Municipal Utilities is to be held

in Des Moines from Sept. 17th thru 19th.

Motion by Keith Westphal to send Delmer Miller to the I.A.M.U. meeting in Des Moines, September 17th through 19th and to pay his expenses. Second Seconded by Deane Darrow. Carried.

Motion by Deane Darrow to have the Blue Ford pick-up taken to S&S Ford Garage for repairs. Seconded by Ralph Means. Carried.

Motion by Art Baudler to contact Midstate Engineering Co. of Creston to do surveying of streets in Arnolds Addition. Seconded by Ralph Means. Carri There being no further business; Motion was made by Ralph Means to adjourn

Seconded by Deane Darrow. Carried.

Attest: Evelyn M. Rohner. Clerk

Floyd A. Walter, Mayor